APPLICATION NOTE
Greenhouses application – lamp starting solution
MS132-...L lamp starters with AF16-...L/AF26-...L lamp contactors
Control cabinets in greenhouses are rarely ventilated, suffer
from limited space and the electrical components are
exposed to aggressive substances. ABB´s lamp starting
solution for assimilation lighting makes sure that plants in
greenhouse thrive underneath artificial light without

the necesarry parameters.
Lamp starter
Type Current range Order code
MS132-16L 10-16 A 1SAM350100R1011
MS132-20L 16-20 A 1SAM350100R1013
MS132-25L 20-25 A 1SAM350100R1014
Lamp contactor
Type Rated control circuit voltage Order code
AF16-40-00L-13 100-250 V 50/60 HZ-DC 1SBL177281R1300
AF16-40-00L-14  250-500 V 50/60 HZ-DC 1SBL177281R1400
AF26-30-00L-13  100-250 V 50/60 HZ-DC 1SBL237081R1300
AF26-30-00L-14 250-500 V 50/60 HZ-DC 1SBL237081R1400
MCCB with residual current device
Type Order code assembled device Order coder
T4D 320 + RC222 + spread flags 4 pole 1SDX001755R1
T4D 320 A switch 4 pole  1SDA054598R1
RC222/4 A RCD trip unit 4 pole  1SDA054954R1
Spread flags 3 pieces included rubber terminal separation  1SDA055004R1
T4D 320 + RC222 4 pole 1SDX002530R1
T4D 320 A switch 4 pole  1SDA054598R1
RC222/4 A RCD trip unit 4 pole  1SDA054954R1
OT disconnect switch
Type Order code
OT315E03WP  1SCA022809R8650
Loose parts
Type Order code
Auxiliary contact 1 CO + 1 TRIP cabled 400 V AC 1SDA054912R1
Auxiliary contact 1 CO + 1 TRIP cabled 24 V DC 1SDA066075R1
Pushbutton for remote trip 1SFA619126R1076
Connection set 60 mm Wöhner rail included elevating piece 130193
Application Note │ Lamp starting solution  4
Structure of greenhouses